

Crawford County Board of Canvassers Meeting January 28, 2022

The Board of County Canvassers met at 10:10 AM, Friday, January 28, 2022 to canvass an advance ballot from the 2022 USD 250 Special Question Bond Election held January 18, 2022.

On the motion by the Board of Canvassers (22-046) of Commissioner Blair and the second of Commissioner Moody to open the Friday, January 28, 2022 meeting of the Board of County Canvassers.

Yeas: Commissioners Moody, Blair and Johnson

Nays:

Present but not voting:

Absent or not voting:

The motion prevailed.

Chairman Tom Moody served as the presiding officer.

Canvassers Bruce Blair and Jeremy Johnson were present.

County Counselor Jim Emerson and Chief Election Officer Lisa Lusker were seated with the Board.

Ms. Lusker presented 1 advance ballot to be counted that was unreadable by the machine on election night.

The final results report was presented to the Board of Canvassers.

On the motion by the Board of Canvassers (22-047) of Commissioner Blair and the second of Commissioner Moody to approve the acceptance of the one advance ballot and to accept the Final Results Report of the 2022 USD 250 Special Question Bond Election held on January 18, 2022, in Crawford County.

Yeas: Commissioners Moody, Blair and Johnson

Nays:

Present but not voting:

Absent or not voting:

The motion prevailed.

On the motion by the Board of Canvassers (22-048) of Commissioner Johnson and the second of Commissioner Blair to adjourn the January 28, 2022 meeting of the Board of Crawford County Canvassers at 10:14 AM and to reconvene the Regular Session of the Board of Crawford County Commissioners.

Yeas: Commissioners Moody, Blair and Johnson

Navs:

Present but not voting:



Crawford County Board of Canvassers Meeting January 28, 2022

Absent or not voting:

The motion prevailed.

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed my official seal and submitted these minutes for the approval of the Board of Crawford County Canvassers:

Lisa Lusker

County Clerk and Chief Election Officer

<>

This submission completed at the Crawford County Courthouse in Girard. Taken BKW 1/28/2022 10:13 AM/amended BKW 1/28/2021 8:00 AM